
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1390
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2012
FUNDS TO GUJARAT
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has released the remaining funds under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes for Animal Husbandry and Feed and Fodder Development to Gujarat during each of the last two years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE, AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a)to(b); The Union Government has released funds under Centrally Sponsored Schemes for Animal Husbandry, including the Feed and Fodder Development Scheme, to Gujarat during each of the last two years. The information is placed at Annexure-I
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